Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please re	cord the attached original document(s) or copy(jes) thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Albain Shirt Company, Inc., a North Carolina corporation,	LT Import Corporation, an Ohio corporation,
located at 501 North East Street, Kinston,	located at 8323 Walton Parkway, New Albany,
North Carolina 28501	Ohio 43054
☐ Individual ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership x Corporation	
☐ Limited Liability Company	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Individual'(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	⊔ Association
X Assignment ⊔ Merger	 □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of name	X Corporation
□ Other	LI Other
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
Execution Date: 8/3/ 2004	Is attached: U Yes
	Additional name(s) & address(es) sitached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	***************************************
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	796,455
Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name:Frank J. Colucci, Esq.	7. Tatal fat /97 OFD 8 44).
Internal Address: <u>Colucci</u> & Umans	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
M-1-44 m	x Enclosed
Manhattan Tower	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
Street Address: 101 East 52nd Street	The state of the s
	Deposit account number;
City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10022	20-0050
10022 40 1 10022	20-0050
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
document.	
Frank J. Coluccia Frank Called 19 2004	
Name of Person Signing Signature August 1.3, 2004 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet	
OMB No. 0651-0011	
Do not detech this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignments	****
Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded including time for	
The wing the document and extremely and completing and reviewing the completion option that it is a second option of the completion of the completion of the completion option of the completion of the comp	
Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 2051 RADEMARK	
- IRAUEWIARA	

700108330

REEL: 002929 FRAME: 0171

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

; SS.

COUNTY OF Lenolr

I, Michael Bain, being duly swom, depose and say:

- 1. I was the President of Albain Shirt Company, Inc. ("Albain"), a company that was incorporated under the laws of the State of North Carolina. I served as President from 6-7-94 until the dissolution of the company, which took effect on December 31, 1998. I am authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of Albain in order to wind down its affairs and dispose of its remaining assets.
- 2. Albain is the record owner of United States Registration No. 796,455 of the trademark JUSTICE, which was duly issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 21, 1965, such registration being valid and subsisting ("the JUSTICE Mark").
- 3. I hereby represent and warrant that the JUSTICE Mark has not itself been the subject of, or included in any previous assignment, general or otherwise, by Albain to any party.
- 4. In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Albain hereby assigns to LT Import Corporation, an Ohio corporation, having offices at 8323 Walton Parkway, New Albany, Ohio 43054, all right, title and interest in and to the JUSTICE Mark together with any and all goodwill of the business symbolized by the JUSTICE Mark and said registration for said trademark.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002929 FRAME: 0172 Dated: August 3/2, 2004

ALBAIN SHIRT COMPANY, INC.

Michael Bain President

Sworm to before me this 3 day of August 2004.

Notary Public

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
SEPTEMBER 21, 2005

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002929 FRAME: 0173